
Re: PDC - Cronce, Gary (2): Alleged violations of RCW 42.17A.555 
for use of public e-mail account to solicit campaign contributions 
(EY 17; Nov 17) 

Gary	Cronce		(Tue,	14	Nov	at	3:15	PM)	via	Email	
To:	pdc@pdc.wa.gov	
	
I	did	use	my	computer	to	ask	for	a	campaign	contributions		only	1	time.	I	had	no	idea	that	I	could	not	do	this	
Sent	by	MailWise	–	See	your	emails	as	clean,	short	chats.	
 


